

# RESOLVES

OF THE

## THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

### AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

mittee recommend the appointment of a commission of literary. scientific and practical men, whose duty it shall be, in the recess of the Legislature, to take the entire subject into consider eration, and to recommend such alterations and improvements as to them may appear necessary and proper to effect that obiect.

They, therefore, submit the following Resolve. CHARLES Q. CLAPP, Per Order. 

Chapter 77. And the second strength

Resolve for the improvement of the Colleges in Maine. molumby isolands has offi-

and the second s diffusion of anti-only ments of builds of blueds

Resolved, That the Governor, with the advice of the Council, be authorized to appoint a Commission of three literary, scientific and practical men, to sit during the recess of the Legislature and take the system of education, as now pursued by the Colleges in Maine into consideration, as also the improvements, (if any can be made) in their more general adaptation to the public wants; to ascertain the present situation of their fiscal concerns, the amount of public, and private benefices, and how far they may require further support from the State, to fulfil the just expectations of the public, and report their doings to the next Legislature.

la phá a su mha chuileann. pandama and a financial to start a come final start of the langen were også blev sed <del>stære pr</del>omstar af ette fotbrige tan delare the first start to be the start with the three binning has been

and a characteristic on **Chapter 78.** The main sector of the part of the part

Approved March 2, 1833.

Resolved, That there be appropriated out of the Treasury of the State, a sum not exceeding One Thousand Dollars annually, for the term of four years from the twenty third day of February, one thousand eight hundred and thirty three, for the instruction and education of the indigent Deaf and Dumb in this State, to be expended by the Governor and Council, at their discretion, for defraying, in whole, or in part, according to the needs of such as may make application, the expense of placing at the American Asylum such Deaf and Dumb persons, as may appear the most proper subjects for education at said institution.

564